2010 Analysis of association between 
social development, health, and 
stressors related to poverty in 
relation to antiretroviral therapy 
adherence in a sample of 
people with low literacy living 
with HIV/Aids in southeastern 
United States. Sample: 188 
participants.

One hundred eighty-eight men and 
women living with HIV/Aids who 
demonstrated poor health literacy 
completed measures of social and 
health-related stress, indicators of 
extreme poverty, as well as other factors 
associated with non adherence. HIV 
treatment adherence was monitored